
Key boarding dates 2022-23 
Michaelmas term 2022 

Beginning of term  

Wednesday 31 August 
L6 boarders arrive from tbc 
Y9 boarders arrive from tbc 

Thurs 1 September Y10, Y11 and U6 boarders arrive by 2100 

Friday 2 September Lessons start (all pupils) 

Exeat  

Friday 23 September Boarders depart after 16:10 

Sunday 25 September Boarders return between 16:00 and 21:00 

Half term  

Friday 14 October Boarders may depart after tbc 

Sunday 30 October Boarders return between 06:00 and 21:00 

Exeat  

Friday 25 November Boarders depart after 16:10 

Sunday 27 November Boarders return between 16:00 and 21:00 

End of term  

Wednesday 14 December Boarders depart after 13:05 

 
  



Lent term 2023 

Beginning of term 
 

Thursday 5 January All boarders arrive between 06:00 and 21:00 

Friday 6 January Lessons start (all pupils) 

Exeat 
 

Friday 20 January Boarders depart after 16:10 

Sunday 22 January Boarders return between 16:00 and 21:00 

Half term 
 

Friday 10 February Boarders may depart after 16:10 or by 09:00 the next day 

Sunday 19 February Boarders return between 16:00 and 21:00 

Exeat 
 

Friday 3 March Boarders depart after 16:10 

Sunday 5 March Boarders return between 16:00 and 21:00 

 
 

End of term 
 

Friday 24 March Boarders depart after 13:05 

 
  



Summer term 2023 
Beginning of term 

Tuesday 18 April All boarders arrive between 06:00 and 21:00 

Wednesday 19 April Lessons start (all pupils) 

Exeat and Bank Holiday 

Saturday 29 April Boarders (Y9-L6) depart after matches finish 

Monday 1 May Bank holiday, IB exams only.  
Boarders (except U6) return between 16:00 and 21:00 

  

Exeat – King’s Coronation Weekend 

Friday 5 May  Boarders (Y9-L6) depart after 16:10 

Monday 8 May  Boarders (except U6) return between 16:00 and 21:00 

 

Exeat – Leavers' Day 

Friday 19 May Boarders (Y9-L6) depart after 16:10  

Saturday 20 May Leavers' Day (U6 only) 
U6 Boarders depart between 16:00 and 18:00 

Sunday 21 May Boarders (Y9-L6) return between 16:00 and 21:00 

Half term 
 

Friday 26 May Boarders depart after 16:10 

Monday 29 May  Bank Holiday  

Sunday 4 June Boarders return between 06:00 and 21:00 

End of term  
 

Saturday 1 July  Founder's Day, Boarders depart after 14:00 

Friday 30 June  End of term 

 


